PWD-G1/210/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.1100/2024/PWD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Public Works Department – Budget Work 2021-22-LissieLrx Church to Ramarajapuram Kayal Road in Kuttanad LAC -Revised Administrative Sanction Accorded - Orders issued.

## **PUBLIC WORKS (G) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.1100/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01-11-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)No. 730/2021/PWD Dated Thiruvananthapuram. 13/08/2021

2 Letter No. CEPWD/8463/2024-C4(W)-RD dated 20.05.2024 from the Chief Engineer PWD (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram.

#### **ORDER**

Administrative Sanction was accorded for the work Budget Work 2021-22-LissieLrx Church to Ramarajapuram Kayal Road for an estimated cost of Rs. 200 Lakhs under the H/A 5054-04-337-99 in Kuttanad LAC as per the Government Order read as 1st paper above.

- 2. The Chief Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Thiruvananthapuram, as per the letter read as 2nd paper above, has requested to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work Budget Work 2021-22-LissieLrx Church to Ramarajapuram Kayal Road for an estimated cost of Rs.2,10,71,180/- (Rupees Two crore ten lakh seventy-one thousand one hundred and eighty only) under the head of account 5054-04-337-99 in Kuttanad LAC.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work Budget Work 2021-22-LissieLrx Church to Ramarajapuram Kayal Road in Kuttanad LAC for an estimated cost of Rs. 2,10,71,180/-(Rupees Two crore ten lakh seventy one thousand one hundred and eighty only) under the head of account 5054-04-337-9 9 subject to the condition that the CE shall ensure that the revised estimate is only due to GST hike and verify the correctness of the calculations.

PWD-G1/210/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.1100/2024/PWD

# (By order of the Governor) A MUMTHAS BEEGOM ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer PWD (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engineer PWD (Roads& Bridges), South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Alappuzha

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Finance Department

Stock File/Website

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer